

June 3, 2021

Dear 4-H Cloverbud Member,

At this time, we are planning for a face to face fair event. The hope is that the COVID-19 cases remain low in Ellis County and we will not have to make any changes. Please be aware that if things change in the next few weeks, we may have to move to a different approach for judging 4-H Fashion Revue entries. We will keep everyone up to date via our website, on Facebook and through emails. We will offer an alternative to face to face judging for those who are not comfortable in coming together. Just let us know.

The 4-H Fashion Revue is July 8th, 6:30 p.m. at the Unrein Family Building on the Ellis Co. Fairgrounds. You are welcome to participate in the show and will receive a Cloverbud ribbon and the experience of modeling. You should plan to arrive and be dressed and ready to model by 6:00 p.m. If you would like to practice before the event, we will have a Jr. Leader on hand to host "modeling practice" at 5:45 p.m.

In order to complete plans for the event, we need to have the enclosed script card returned to our office by **Thursday**, **July 1**. That is your registration for this activity. As a Cloverbud, you do not need to enter this participation into the fairentry.com system.

The theme for the 2021 fair is "Ellis County Fair Safari – It's a Jungle Out There!". Please complete the description as you wish to have it read as your child models the outfit. Keep in mind to keep it brief. If you need help writing the description, please check the enclosed "inspiration" guide to help you write it. This year we are using the descriptions as they are turned in. Please print or type it on the enclosed form. The form is also form-fillable on our website <u>http://cottonwood.k-state.edu</u> (Ellis 4-H – Events – Ellis Co. Fair)

Let us know if you have questions. We're looking forward to hearing from you.

Yours in 4-H,

from S

Susan Schlichting District Extension Agent 4-H Youth Development

Cottonwood Extension District

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

K-State, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating.

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.





Enclosure